
Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  

April 2020 

 

Disclaimer: The Final Award is estimated and conditional until final terms and conditions are agreed upon and an agreement has been executed. The awarded grant amount listed in the executed agreement can be less than the Final Award amount listed 
here based upon final negotiations between the Awardee and DWR. An “Award Notification Letter” will be mailed shortly to the successful applicants (awardees) listing the conditions that must be met before DWR will enter into a Grant Agreement with 
the awardee and additional requirements that must be addressed to maintain eligibility to receive grant funds. 

Funding Area: Lahontan               
IRWM Region: Mojave         Applicant Name: Mojave Water Agency         

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing  
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Mojave Region (Lahontan) Prop 1 IRWM Grant 
Administration Mojave Water Agency             

Mojave Water Agency (MWA) Mojave Region 
Large-Scale Cash for Grass Project Mojave Water Agency Public Agency Water Conservation     $500,000  $500,000  

Hesperia Walnut Street Debris Basin Hesperia Water District Public Agency Stormwater Management     $750,000  $750,000  
Victorville R3 Extension Project (Turnout 5) Victorville Water District Public Agency Water Supply Reliability      $1,100,000  $1,100,000  
Adelanto R3 Extension Project Mojave Water Agency Public Agency Water Supply Reliability     $1,000,000  $1,000,000  
Helendale CSD Potable Water Well No. 10 Helendale Community Services District Public Agency Water Supply - Groundwater $155,000  $155,000  $595,000  $595,000  

  
    Totals: $155,000  $155,000  $3,945,000  $3,945,000  

           

  

     
Total DAC 

Implementation 
Award: 

$155,000  
Total General 

Implementation 
Award: 

$3,945,000  

           

  
      Total Final Award  $4,100,000  

 

IRWM Region: Inyo-Mono       Applicant: Eastern California Water Association           

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing  
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Crowley Lake Emergency Backup Generator Crowley Lake Mutual Water 
Company Mutual Water Company Operational Efficiency     $63,607  $63,607  

Big Pine CSD Sewer Plant Expansion Big Pine Community Services 
District Public Utility Operational Efficiency     $143,310  $143,310  

Death Valley Junction Historic Wastewater Retrofit Amargosa Opera House and Hotel Non-profit Organization Water Quality - Groundwater     $159,500  $159,500  

  
    Totals: $0  $0  $366,417  $366,417  

           

       

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$366,417  

           

        Total Final Award  $366,417  



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  

April 2020 

 

IRWM Region: Tahoe-Sierra       Applicant Name: South Tahoe Public Utility District           

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing  
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

STPUD TSIRWM Program Administration South Tahoe Public Utility District         $116,791  $116,791  
Meyers Stream Environment Zone Erosion 
Control Project 

South Tahoe Public Utility District, El 
Dorado County Public Utility Water Quality-Sediment   

  $577,414  $577,414  

Water Meter Replacement Program South Tahoe Public Utility District, 
Squaw Valley Public Service District Public Utility Water Conservation     $35,080  $35,080  

Ponderosa Golf Course Water Conservation 
Project 

South Tahoe Public Utility District, 
Truckee Donner PUD Public Utility Water Conservation     $225,000  $225,000  

Coldstream Road Open Bottom Culvert and 
Creek Restoration 

South Tahoe Public Utility District, 
Town of Truckee Public Agency Ecosystem Restoration     $467,468  $467,468  

Public Park Irrigation Upgrades and Irrigation 
Smart Controller Rebates 

South Tahoe Public Utility District, 
North Tahoe Public Utility District Public Utility Water Conservation     $73,000  $73,000  

Regional Water Conservation-STPUD 
Conservation Incentives South Tahoe Public Utility District Public Utility Water Conservation $80,540  $80,540  $208,748  $208,748  

Tahoe City PUD SMART Meter Installation South Tahoe Public Utility District, 
Tahoe City PUD Public Utility Water Conservation     $90,127  $90,127  

Markleeville Creek Restoration Project Alpine County Watershed Group Non-profit Organization Ecosystem Restoration     $387,522  $387,522  

  
    Totals: $80,540  $80,540  $2,181,150  $2,181,150  

           

       

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$80,540  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$2,181,150  

           

        Total Final Award  $2,261,690  
 

IRWM Region: Lahontan Basin      Applicant: City of Susanville           

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing  
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Applicant Admin City of Susanville Public Agency       $55,000  $55,000  
Johnstonville Dam Rehabilitation Lassen Irrigation Company Mutual Water Company Flood Management $1,045,000  $1,045,000      

  
    Totals: $1,045,000  $1,045,000  $0  $55,000  

           

       

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$1,045,000  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$55,000  

           

        Total Final Award  $1,100,000  



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  

April 2020 

 

IRWM Region: Antelope Valley       Applicant: Antelope Valley State Water Contractors Association           

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing  
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Littlerock Dam Sediment Removal Palmdale Water District Public Agency Water Supply - Surface 
Water     $881,208  $881,208  

South North Intertie Pipeline Phase II Project Antelope Valley - East Kern Water 
Agency Public Agency 

Water Supply Reliability     
$881,208  $881,208  

Antelope Valley Regional Conversation Project Antelope Valley Resource 
Conservation District Public Agency Water Conservation   

  
$290,763  $290,763  

Phase 2 Distribution System Palmdale Recycled Water Authority Public Agency Water Supply - Recycled 
Water   

  
$881,208  $881,208  

AVSWCA Grant Administration Antelope Valley State Water 
Contractors Association Public Agency Grand Admin   

  
$80,000  $80,000  

Wastewater Treatment Plan Rehabilitation and 
Groundwater Protection Rosamond Community Services District Public Agency Water Supply - 

Groundwater   
  

$881,208  $881,208  

  
    Totals: $0  $0    $3,895,595  

           

       

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$3,895,595  

           

        Total Final Award  $3,895,595  
 

IRWM Region: Fremont Basin      Applicant: Antelope Valley- East Kern Water Agency           

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Blending Intertie at Rosamond Water 
Treatment Plant Antelope East-Kern Water Agency Public Agency Water Quality - Surface 

Water   
  

$350,000  $350,000  

      Totals: $0  $0  $350,000  $350,000  

      
 

    

       

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$350,000  

           

        Total Final Award  $350,000  
 


